
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2010-04-26

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Huddinge IK  22  16  2  4 101:46  52  1  0  1  0

 2 Nyköpings HK  22  11  4  7 91:66  38  1  1  0  2

 3 Nynäshamns IF HC  22  11  3  8 87:72  38  1  1  1  0

 4 Wings HC Arlanda  22  11  3  8 71:58  38  1  0  1  1

 5 Botkyrka HC  22  10  4  8 82:79  37  0  1  3  0

 6 Väsby IK HK  22  10  3  9 79:76  34  0  0  1  2

 7 IF Vallentuna BK  22  11  1  10 71:81  34  0  1  0  0

 8 Nacka HK  22  10  2  10 71:80  33  1  1  0  0

 9 Visby/Roma HK  22  9  3  10 77:71  30  0  2  0  1

 10 Järfälla HC  22  10  0  12 75:87  30  0  0  0  0

 11 Trångsunds IF  22  4  7  11 63:90  23  4  2  0  1

 12 Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  2  2  18 63:125  9  1  1  0  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  22  40 8  32  28 34:121 FNYK

Johansson, Fredrik 19  22  36 14  22  51 29:212 FBOT

Ozolins, Arturs 12  22  34 20  14  10 28:203 FNYN

Lorraine, Johan 16  22  32 15  17  4 27:164 FBOT

Danielsson, Peter 28  21  31 13  18  24 35:105 FNYK

Andersson, Jesper 14  20  30 10  20  8 28:116 FHUD

Mårtensson, Emil 88  17  29 16  13  8 28:87 FNYK

Björlin, Ronny 25  22  26 12  14  22 36:128 DNYK

Jensen, Jimmy 19  19  26 11  15  10 26:149 FHUD

Gyllberg, Johan 12  18  25 12  13  22 14:2010 FNAC

Alasaarela, Toni 8  21  25 9  16  10 21:2411 FIFV

Gustafsson, Erik 27  22  25 8  17  34 20:1612 FNYN

Tryborn, Dan 22  21  24 14  10  12 17:2313 FNAC

Stening, Pierre 9  22  24 10  14  47 27:2114 FTRÅ

Niemi, Mika 28  17  23 5  18  20 22:1415 FNYN

Eklund, Fredrik 9  21  22 12  10  14 23:816 FWIN

Pollari, Jani 42  22  22 12  10  18 23:1117 FVIS

Forsberg, Mattias 16  22  21 11  10  59 21:918 FVIS

Eriksson, Johan 10  21  21 6  15  28 22:2019 FBOT

Pettersson, Henrik 2  19  20 11  9  14 17:1720 FIFV

Korduner, Fredric 23  11  20 10  10  4 16:1021 FVäIK

Trulsson, Oskar 21  20  20 7  13  4 16:522 FHUD

Örnberg, Eric 25  21  20 5  15  10 14:2223 FVäIK

Strömbäck, Fredrik 21  20  19 11  8  43 21:2224 FJÄR

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  22  19 10  9  18 18:1425 FIFV

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Ozolins, Arturs 12  22  201 NYN F

Mårtensson, Emil 88  17  162 NYK F

Lorraine, Johan 16  22  153 BOT F

Tryborn, Dan 22  21  144 NAC F

Johansson, Fredrik 19  22  145 BOT F

Danielsson, Peter 28  21  136 NYK F

Gyllberg, Johan 12  18  127 NAC F

Eklund, Fredrik 9  21  128 WIN F

Björlin, Ronny 25  22  129 NYK D

Pollari, Jani 42  22  12VIS F

Jensen, Jimmy 19  19  1111 HUD F

Pettersson, Henrik 2  19  11IFV F

Strömbäck, Fredrik 21  20  1113 JÄR F

Forsberg, Mattias 16  22  1114 VIS F

Korduner, Fredric 23  11  1015 VäIK F

Andersson, Jesper 14  20  1016 HUD F

Kivistö-Larsson, William 16  22  1017 WIN F

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  22  10IFV F

Stening, Pierre 9  22  10TRÅ F

Ivarsson, Tony 8  18  920 TRÅ F

Alasaarela, Toni 8  21  921 IFV F

Lundberg, Oskar 9  21  9VIS F

Cruseman, Joel 11  22  923 MÄL F

Hermansson, Hampus 9  17  824 MÄL F

Olsson, Jonas 16  17  8JÄR F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  22  321 FNYK

Johansson, Fredrik 19  22  222 FBOT

Andersson, Jesper 14  20  203 FHUD

Niemi, Mika 28  17  184 FNYN

Danielsson, Peter 28  21  185 FNYK

Gustafsson, Erik 27  22  176 FNYN

Lorraine, Johan 16  22  17FBOT

Alasaarela, Toni 8  21  168 FIFV

Jensen, Jimmy 19  19  159 FHUD

Eriksson, Johan 10  21  1510 FBOT

Örnberg, Eric 25  21  15FVäIK

Janmark, Jonatan 17  20  1412 FVäIK

Teräsniska, Björn 8  21  1413 FMÄL

Björlin, Ronny 25  22  1414 DNYK

Ozolins, Arturs 12  22  14FNYN

Stening, Pierre 9  22  14FTRÅ

Göransson, Joakim 24  17  1317 FNAC

Mårtensson, Emil 88  17  13FNYK

Gyllberg, Johan 12  18  1319 FNAC

Engzell, Hampus 17  19  1320 FHUD

Trulsson, Oskar 21  20  1321 FHUD

Arildsson, Jonathan 13  21  1322 DNYN

Björk, Filip 12  22  1323 FHUD

Kolehmainen, Teemu 44  16  1224 DVIS

Blomberg, Mattias 8  17  1225 DBOT

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Korduner, Fredric1  35,71VäIK F 23  11  10  28

Lawson, Lucas2  28,57NYN F 20  4  6  21

Hannula, Ronni3  28,57VäIK F 24  3  2  7

Lindholm, Christoffer4  28,00HUD F 11  10  7  25

Mårtensson, Emil5  25,40NYK F 88  17  16  63

Fhürong, Erik6  25,00NYK F 51  2  1  4

Ozolins, Arturs7  23,26NYN F 12  22  20  86

Strömbäck, Fredrik8  22,92JÄR F 21  20  11  48

Hermansson, Hampus9  22,22MÄL F 9  17  8  36

Olsson, Jonas  22,22JÄR F 16  17  8  36

Dahlberg, Andreas11  22,22NAC F 9  7  4  18

Lundqvist, Jonathan12  21,74IFV F 13  22  10  46

Gyllberg, Johan13  21,43NAC F 12  18  12  56

Alasaarela, Toni14  21,43IFV F 8  21  9  42

Tryborn, Dan15  20,59NAC F 22  21  14  68

Danielsson, Peter16  20,00NYK F 28  21  13  65

Lundberg, Oskar17  20,00VIS F 9  21  9  45

Forsberg, Mattias18  18,64VIS F 16  22  11  59

Dahlén, Christopher19  18,60HUD F 26  18  8  43

Öijeberg, Fredrik  18,60TRÅ F 15  18  8  43

Lorraine, Johan21  17,86BOT F 16  22  15  84

Cruseman, Joel22  17,65MÄL F 11  22  9  51

Johansson, Fredrik23  17,50BOT F 19  22  14  80

Sandgärde, Martin24  17,02HUD D 6  21  8  47

Olsson, Alexander25  16,67BOT F 11  16  6  36

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Björlin, Ronny 25  22  26 12  14  22 36:121 DNYK

Arildsson, Jonathan 13  21  19 6  13  38 21:232 DNYN

Nyblad, Marcus 11  22  18 7  11  75 22:253 DJÄR

Blomberg, Mattias 8  17  18 6  12  24 21:164 DBOT

Sandgärde, Martin 6  21  16 8  8  12 29:105 DHUD

Söderlind, Vilhelm 27  17  15 5  10  38 13:166 DIFV

Pitkänen, Sami 7  22  15 4  11  14 20:97 DWIN

Lilja, Andreas 10  22  14 5  9  8 18:178 DVäIK

Kolehmainen, Teemu 44  16  14 2  12  18 15:89 DVIS

Svensson, Per 5  16  13 5  8  6 15:1110 DNYN

Bergekrans, Niklas 3  22  13 5  8  20 21:1711 DJÄR

Aspeqvist, Christopher 13  21  13 4  9  4 19:1112 DHUD

Åhlander, Robert 29  22  13 4  9  30 14:1113 DHUD

Fernholm, Rickard 22  22  13 3  10  14 20:2214 DVäIK

Nilsson, Mattias 24  20  13 2  11  46 25:2815 DIFV

Dernéus, Erik 25  19  13 1  12  6 16:3716 DMÄL

Danielsson, Jakob 27  22  12 7  5  14 14:2617 DVäIK

Nilsson, Marcus 7  14  12 3  9  8 13:1218 DJÄR

Larsson, Arvid 4  22  11 3  8  14 18:919 DVIS

Andersson, Björn 8  19  10 6  4  16 21:1620 DNYK

Ahnelöv, Jimmy 5  18  9 5  4  57 13:1321 DHUD

Bergström, Rickard 7  17  9 4  5  49 18:2522 DTRÅ

Rosendal, John 6  17  9 3  6  49 12:1923 DJÄR

Westerlund, Jonas 8  21  8 5  3  22 9:1224 DNAC

Holm, Philip 2  20  8 4  4  6 13:1725 DNAC

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Mårtensson, Emil 88  171  4FNYK

Eklund, Fredrik 9  212  4FWIN

Ozolins, Arturs 12  223  4FNYN

Öijeberg, Fredrik 15  184  3FTRÅ

Andersson, Jesper 14  205  3FHUD

Adamsson, Mikael 8  226  3FVIS

Björk, Filip 12  22  3FHUD

Johansson, Fredrik 19  22  3FBOT

Nordström, Patrick 15  22  3FVäIK

Pollari, Jani 42  22  3FVIS

Stening, Pierre 9  22  3FTRÅ

Blomberg, Mattias 8  1712  2DBOT

Lindgren, Anton 5  17  2DBOT

Gyllberg, Johan 12  1814  2FNAC

Öhrn, Andreas 3  18  2FIFV

Mårtensson, David 19  1916  2FWIN

Tschöp, Tobias 23  19  2FHUD

Jälminger, Fredrik 23  2018  2FJÄR

Strömbäck, Fredrik 21  20  2FJÄR

Alasaarela, Toni 8  2120  2FIFV

Arildsson, Jonathan 13  21  2DNYN

Danielsson, Peter 28  21  2FNYK

Helander, Viktor 17  21  2FWIN

Markl, Stefan 4  21  2FVäIK

Tryborn, Dan 22  21  2FNAC

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Walhgren, Magnus1  12 20  258  22  236  91,47  2 35  1,92686:53HUD

Strandberg, Joakim2  11 20  258  23  235  91,09  2 30  2,17635:10HUD

Hamberg, Alexander3  21 22  611  50  561  91,82  0 30  2,411242:33WIN

Görndt, Simon4  12 22  413  34  379  91,77  1 72  2,84719:06NYN

Möller-Larsson, Pascal5  9 11  289  28  261  90,31  0 56  2,90579:17NYK

Åkerlund, Viktor6  16 21  467  43  424  90,79  1 31  2,95875:36IFV

Lundell, Marcus7  22 22  660  68  592  89,70  0 37  3,161291:37VIS

Bäckman, Joel8  11 19  371  35  336  90,57  1 30  3,25646:02VäIK

Glysing, Mikael9  20 22  585  64  521  89,06  1 29  3,301163:22BOT

Olsson, Johan10  18 22  601  59  542  90,18  1 30  3,331063:26NAC

Naenfeldt, Adam11  12 22  372  40  332  89,25  1 1  3,51684:14VäIK

von Rosen, Malcolm12  12 17  426  42  384  90,14  0 35  3,52716:48JÄR

Andersson, Magnus13  10 18  339  37  302  89,09  0 71  3,69601:20NYN

Hildeby, Linus14  10 22  325  40  285  87,69  0 1  4,01598:51JÄR

Rosén, Carl15  15 20  527  52  475  90,13  0 1  4,06768:21TRÅ

Carlsson, Richard16  13 21  474  60  414  87,34  0 1  5,20691:39MÄL

Stenmark, Maximilian17  11 21  354  55  299  84,46  0 24  6,07543:45MÄL

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 20 Åkerblom, Joakim VIS  22  1 29:58  14  1  2,00  13  92,86  0

 30 Strandberg, Erik NYK  19  4 238:05  109  10  2,52  99  90,83  0

 30 Ekeberg, Jesper NYK  10  8 483:28  287  24  2,98  263  91,64  0

 30 Petterson-Wentzel, Fredrik NYK  1  1 60:00  31  3  3,00  28  90,32  0

 30 Lindva, Robin TRÅ  9  3 156:23  90  9  3,45  81  90,00  0

 1 Bertilsson, Niklas WIN  19  2 82:11  29  5  3,65  24  82,76  0

 30 Hedlund, Jonas BOT  19  5 199:00  93  13  3,92  80  86,02  1

 30 Tuomarila, Tero MÄL  1  1 60:00  30  4  4,00  26  86,67  0

 1 Tallhed, Karl NAC  21  5 257:37  131  18  4,19  113  86,26  0

 30 Norén, Marcus TRÅ  15  6 342:12  190  25  4,38  165  86,84  0

 30 Drugge, Martin IFV  20  9 439:42  231  34  4,64  197  85,28  0

 1 Stjernberg, Niclas MÄL  1  1 25:48  16  3  6,98  13  81,25  0

 35 Alsing, Sebastian JÄR  4  1 01:01  1  1  59,02  0  0,00  0

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Hamberg, Alexander1  21 22  611  50  561  91,82  0 30  2,411242:33WIN

Görndt, Simon2  12 22  413  34  379  91,77  1 72  2,84719:06NYN

Walhgren, Magnus3  12 20  258  22  236  91,47  2 35  1,92686:53HUD

Strandberg, Joakim4  11 20  258  23  235  91,09  2 30  2,17635:10HUD

Åkerlund, Viktor5  16 21  467  43  424  90,79  1 31  2,95875:36IFV

Bäckman, Joel6  11 19  371  35  336  90,57  1 30  3,25646:02VäIK

Möller-Larsson, Pascal7  9 11  289  28  261  90,31  0 56  2,90579:17NYK

Olsson, Johan8  18 22  601  59  542  90,18  1 30  3,331063:26NAC

von Rosen, Malcolm9  12 17  426  42  384  90,14  0 35  3,52716:48JÄR

Rosén, Carl10  15 20  527  52  475  90,13  0 1  4,06768:21TRÅ

Lundell, Marcus11  22 22  660  68  592  89,70  0 37  3,161291:37VIS

Naenfeldt, Adam12  12 22  372  40  332  89,25  1 1  3,51684:14VäIK

Andersson, Magnus13  10 18  339  37  302  89,09  0 71  3,69601:20NYN

Glysing, Mikael14  20 22  585  64  521  89,06  1 29  3,301163:22BOT

Hildeby, Linus15  10 22  325  40  285  87,69  0 1  4,01598:51JÄR

Carlsson, Richard16  13 21  474  60  414  87,34  0 1  5,20691:39MÄL

Stenmark, Maximilian17  11 21  354  55  299  84,46  0 24  6,07543:45MÄL

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 92,86 13 2,00 1 1429:58 1 22VISÅkerblom, Joakim 20

 0 91,64 263 2,98 24 287483:28 8 10NYKEkeberg, Jesper 30

 0 90,83 99 2,52 10 109238:05 4 19NYKStrandberg, Erik 30

 0 90,32 28 3,00 3 3160:00 1 1NYKPetterson-Wentzel, Fredrik 30

 0 90,00 81 3,45 9 90156:23 3 9TRÅLindva, Robin 30

 0 86,84 165 4,38 25 190342:12 6 15TRÅNorén, Marcus 30

 0 86,67 26 4,00 4 3060:00 1 1MÄLTuomarila, Tero 30

 0 86,26 113 4,19 18 131257:37 5 21NACTallhed, Karl 1

 1 86,02 80 3,92 13 93199:00 5 19BOTHedlund, Jonas 30

 0 85,28 197 4,64 34 231439:42 9 20IFVDrugge, Martin 30

 0 82,76 24 3,65 5 2982:11 2 19WINBertilsson, Niklas 1

 0 81,25 13 6,98 3 1625:48 1 1MÄLStjernberg, Niclas 1

 0 0,00 0 59,02 1 101:01 1 4JÄRAlsing, Sebastian 35

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Sunnanängs, Mattias 3  22  941  22  2  0  2  4,27DWIN

Ivarsson, Tony 8  18  892  17  1  1  2  4,94FTRÅ

Danielsson, Emil 5  21  883  19  2  0  2  4,19DJÄR

Svensson, Melvin 7  21  824  11  0  2  2  3,90DNYN

Jonsson, Joakim 12  22  785  4  2  0  3  3,55FTRÅ

Nyblad, Marcus 11  22  756  20  1  1  1  3,41DJÄR

Sunebäck, Jesper 22  19  697  12  1  2  1  3,63FMÄL

Jonasson, Björn 10  20  618  13  1  1  1  3,05FVIS

Adamsson, Mikael 8  22  619  18  1  0  1  2,77FVIS

Mårtensson, David 19  19  5910  12  1  1  1  3,11FWIN

Forsberg, Mattias 16  22  5911  12  1  1  1  2,68FVIS

Wendel, Jimmy 4  18  5912  17  1  0  1  3,28DHUD

Ahnelöv, Jimmy 5  18  5713  11  1  1  1  3,17DHUD

Blomberg, Patric 2  20  5614  13  0  1  1  2,80DVäIK

Gustafson, Patrik 12  19  5515  10  1  1  1  2,89FWIN

Khojasteh, Farzad 21  13  5416  12  0  1  1  4,15FVäIK

Kvissberg, Hugo 16  17  5317  14  1  0  1  3,12DVäIK

Wahlberg, Emil 11  21  5118  8  1  1  1  2,43FVIS

Johansson, Fredrik 19  22  5119  8  1  1  1  2,32FBOT

Abrahamsson, Jonas 6  21  5020  15  0  2  0  2,38DVIS

Lindevall, Joakim 4  22  5021  15  0  2  0  2,27DJÄR

Bergström, Rickard 7  17  4922  7  1  1  1  2,88DTRÅ

Rosendal, John 6  17  4923  12  1  0  1  2,88DJÄR

Nyman, Jonny 6  20  4724  11  1  0  1  2,35DNAC

Stening, Pierre 9  22  4725  11  1  0  1  2,14FTRÅ

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Danielsson, Peter 28  211  25 35  10NYK F

Björlin, Ronny 25  222  24 36  12NYK D

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  223  22 34  12NYK F

Mårtensson, Emil 88  174  20 28  8NYK F

Sandgärde, Martin 6  215  19 29  10HUD D

Engzell, Hampus 17  196  18 28  10HUD F

Andersson, Jesper 14  207  17 28  11HUD F

Eklund, Fredrik 9  218  15 23  8WIN F

Grundmanis, Edgars 29  219  14 20  6NYN D

Lilja, Tobias 77  2010  13 25  12VIS D

Jensen, Jimmy 19  1911  12 26  14HUD F

Blomberg, Billie 2  2212  12 23  11HUD D

Pollari, Jani 42  22  12 23  11VIS F

Forsberg, Mattias 16  2214  12 21  9VIS F

Lorraine, Johan 16  2215  11 27  16BOT F

Lundberg, Oskar 9  2116  11 24  13VIS F

Pitkänen, Sami 7  2217  11 20  9WIN D

Gredzens, Gints 19  1818  11 19  8NYN F

Byström, Freddie 16  1519  11 17  6NYK D

Kvissberg, Hugo 16  1720  11 17  6VäIK D

Helander, Viktor 17  2121  11 17  6WIN F

Trulsson, Oskar 21  2022  11 16  5HUD F

Tschöp, Tobias 23  1923  10 20  10HUD F

Kivistö-Larsson, William 16  2224  10 20  10WIN F

Carlstedt, Rikard 18  2025  10 17  7WIN D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Sjörén, Robin1  100,00 1 10 FHUD  4  4  0

Karlsson, Mikael2  75,00 1 18 FJÄR  4  3  1

Jonsson, Erik-Philip3  70,00 3 25 FJÄR  20  14  6

Stening, Daniel4  64,44 2 14 FTRÅ  45  29  16

Granath, Magnus5  63,16 1 12 FJÄR  19  12  7

Dahl, Alexander6  62,50 9 25 FNAC  40  25  15

Gustavsson, Pierre7  60,00 1 8 FNYN  5  3  2

Larsson, Robert8  59,29 19 13 FJÄR  226  134  92

Van der Bilt, Cristoffer9  59,21 12 11 FVäIK  76  45  31

Tschöp, Tobias10  59,02 19 23 FHUD  366  216  150

Kjellberg, Oskar11  58,86 22 8 FWIN  474  279  195

Hagel, Johan12  58,18 12 18 FVäIK  55  32  23

Björk, Filip13  57,95 19 12 FHUD  283  164  119

Kippola, Mathias14  57,78 8 14 FMÄL  45  26  19

Sunebäck, Jesper15  57,14 1 22 FMÄL  14  8  6

Öhrn, Andreas16  57,03 17 3 FIFV  249  142  107

Flodkvist, Thom17  56,52 1 51 FNYK  23  13  10

Niemi, Mika18  55,51 17 28 FNYN  236  131  105

Fjällby-Johansson, Viktor19  55,24 10 20 FHUD  105  58  47

Olsson, Jonas20  55,20 17 16 FJÄR  346  191  155

Peterson, Robin21  55,15 15 41 FVIS  194  107  87

Eriksson, Stefan22  54,14 21 20 FVäIK  423  229  194

Johansson, Fredrik23  54,09 21 19 FBOT  159  86  73

Andersson, Jesper24  54,09 20 14 FHUD  416  225  191

Hjert, Tomas25  53,90 21 11 FTRÅ  295  159  136

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Tryborn, Dan 22  211  8NAC F

Björlin, Ronny 25  222  8NYK D

Naumov, Dmitrij 9  203  6JÄR F

Mårtensson, Emil 88  174  5NYK F

Strömbäck, Fredrik 21  205  5JÄR F

Arildsson, Jonathan 13  216  5NYN D

Danielsson, Jakob 27  227  5VäIK D

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  22  5IFV F

Ozolins, Arturs 12  22  5NYN F

Korduner, Fredric 23  1110  4VäIK F

Svensson, Per 5  1611  4NYN D

Niemi, Mika 28  1712  4NYN F

Gyllberg, Johan 12  1813  4NAC F

Pettersson, Henrik 2  1914  4IFV F

Sandgärde, Martin 6  2115  4HUD D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Pollari, Jani 42  221  3VIS F

Rosendal, John 6  172  2JÄR D

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  193  2HUD F

Eklund, Fredrik 9  214  2WIN F

Cruseman, Joel 11  225  2MÄL F

Fhürong, Erik 51  26  1NYK F

Mindell, Andreas 15  157  1JÄR F

Aland, Andreas 15  168  1MÄL F

Niemi, Mika 28  179  1NYN F

Olsson, Jonas 16  17  1JÄR F

Snäll, Tobias 19  17  1NYK F

Dahlén, Christopher 26  1812  1HUD F

Gredzens, Gints 19  18  1NYN F

Gyllberg, Johan 12  18  1NAC F

Öijeberg, Fredrik 15  18  1TRÅ F

BOT - Botkyrka HC HUD - Huddinge IK IFV - IF Vallentuna BK JÄR - Järfälla HC

MÄL - Mälarh/Bre Hockey NAC - Nacka HK NYK - Nyköpings HK NYN - Nynäshamns IF HC

TRÅ - Trångsunds IF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIS - Visby/Roma HK VäIK - Väsby IK HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 162:17Nynäshamns IF HC  22  26  1 25,49

2 212:58Huddinge IK  22  31  1 24,60

3 171:07Järfälla HC  22  24  5 24,49

4 176:17Nacka HK  22  24  2 22,02

5 171:30Nyköpings HK  22  23  5 21,50

6 215:00Väsby IK HK  22  26  1 21,14

7 184:37Botkyrka HC  22  23  5 20,72

8 195:08IF Vallentuna BK  22  19  6 16,38

9 188:38Visby/Roma HK  22  17  0 14,91

10 156:12Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  14  10 14,89

11 210:02Wings HC Arlanda  22  18  2 14,40

12 180:31Trångsunds IF  22  9  5 9,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 170:19Huddinge IK  22  7  4 92,71

2 210:52Wings HC Arlanda  22  16  4 86,44

3 208:59Nynäshamns IF HC  22  18  5 84,75

4 184:00Nacka HK  22  18  4 83,02

5 186:13Nyköpings HK  22  20  4 81,31

6 217:38Visby/Roma HK  22  26  7 80,74

7 199:15IF Vallentuna BK  22  23  0 80,00

8 160:15Väsby IK HK  22  22  1 79,82

9 144:19Botkyrka HC  22  19  3 78,89

10 195:33Trångsunds IF  22  25  2 78,26

11 190:07Järfälla HC  22  24  5 78,18

12 156:47Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  36  4 66,04



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Visby/Roma HK  22  7

2 Järfälla HC  22  5

Nynäshamns IF HC  22  5

4 Huddinge IK  22  4

Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  4

Nacka HK  22  4

Nyköpings HK  22  4

Wings HC Arlanda  22  4

9 Botkyrka HC  22  3

10 Trångsunds IF  22  2

11 Väsby IK HK  22  1

12 IF Vallentuna BK  22  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Visby/Roma HK  22  0

2 Huddinge IK  22  1

Nynäshamns IF HC  22  1

Väsby IK HK  22  1

5 Nacka HK  22  2

Wings HC Arlanda  22  2

7 Botkyrka HC  22  5

Järfälla HC  22  5

Nyköpings HK  22  5

Trångsunds IF  22  5

11 IF Vallentuna BK  22  6

12 Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  10

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Huddinge IK  22  31

2 Nynäshamns IF HC  22  26

Väsby IK HK  22  26

4 Järfälla HC  22  24

Nacka HK  22  24

6 Botkyrka HC  22  23

Nyköpings HK  22  23

8 IF Vallentuna BK  22  19

9 Wings HC Arlanda  22  18

10 Visby/Roma HK  22  17

11 Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  14

12 Trångsunds IF  22  9

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Huddinge IK  22  7

2 Wings HC Arlanda  22  16

3 Nacka HK  22  18

Nynäshamns IF HC  22  18

5 Botkyrka HC  22  19

6 Nyköpings HK  22  20

7 Väsby IK HK  22  22

8 IF Vallentuna BK  22  23

9 Järfälla HC  22  24

10 Trångsunds IF  22  25

11 Visby/Roma HK  22  26

12 Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  36



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  13,05Botkyrka HC  22  111  1  4  1

2  13,32Nacka HK  22  124  1  2  1

3  15,27IF Vallentuna BK  22  143  0  5  0

4  15,50Mälarh/Bre Hockey  22  128  1  6  1

5  16,55Nyköpings HK  22  132  2  3  3

6  16,77Väsby IK HK  22  127  1  5  3

7  18,50Huddinge IK  22  141  3  3  4

8  19,95Nynäshamns IF HC  22  152  1  5  4

9  20,09Wings HC Arlanda  22  151  4  4  4

10  21,32Järfälla HC  22  157  5  3  5

11  24,27Trångsunds IF  22  142  6  6  8

12  25,77Visby/Roma HK  22  186  5  7  5

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 784Nyköpings HK  11  8 631  11  2 996  272  22  11 627  5281

 686Visby/Roma HK  11  7 555  11  3 019  274  22  10 574  4802

 371Nynäshamns IF HC  11  4 084  11  3 259  296  22  7 343  3333

 308Väsby IK HK  11  3 389  11  4 250  386  22  7 639  3474

 308Wings HC Arlanda  11  3 389  11  2 875  261  22  6 264  284

 281Huddinge IK  11  3 096  11  3 618  328  22  6 714  3056

 230IF Vallentuna BK  11  2 531  11  3 452  313  22  5 983  2717

 163Trångsunds IF  11  1 802  11  3 978  361  22  5 780  2628

 149Nacka HK  11  1 648  11  3 546  322  22  5 194  2369

 146Botkyrka HC  11  1 609  11  3 635  330  22  5 244  23810

 114Järfälla HC  11  1 256  11  2 821  256  22  4 077  18511

 113Mälarh/Bre Hockey  11  1 252  11  2 793  253  22  4 045  18312

In Total:  40242



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

NYK NYK: 51. Hall, Dennis MÄL: 17. Johansson, JoakimMÄL 4

VäIK VäIK: 18. Hagel, Johan NYN: 25. Tomasek, PeterNYN 6

NYN NYN: 72. Görndt, Simon WIN: 30. Hamberg, AlexanderWIN 7

IFV IFV: 27. Söderlind, Vilhelm NYK: 28. Danielsson, PeterNYK 8

TRÅ TRÅ: 1. Rosén, Carl HUD: 21. Trulsson, OskarHUD 10

JÄR JÄR: 9. Naumov, Dmitrij NAC: 8. Westerlund, JonasNAC 11

VIS VIS: 37. Lundell, Marcus VäIK: 20. Eriksson, StefanVäIK 12

NYK NYK: 21. Håkansson, Fredrik NYN: 27. Gustafsson, ErikNYN 16

JÄR JÄR: 1. Hildeby, Linus VIS: 9. Lundberg, OskarVIS 18

VäIK VäIK: 10. Lilja, Andreas NYK: 28. Danielsson, PeterNYK 19

NYN NYN: 13. Arildsson, Jonathan BOT: 11. Stråle, KevinBOT 20

TRÅ TRÅ: 30. Lindva, Robin JÄR: 23. Jälminger, FredrikJÄR 23

VIS VIS: 11. Wahlberg, Emil WIN: 30. Hamberg, AlexanderWIN 24

NYK NYK: 89. Ohlsson, David WIN: 8. Kjellberg, OskarWIN 28

TRÅ TRÅ: 9. Stening, Pierre VIS: 37. Lundell, MarcusVIS 29

JÄR JÄR: 11. Nyblad, Marcus MÄL: 9. Hermansson, HampusMÄL 30

VäIK VäIK: 1. Naenfeldt, Adam HUD: 26. Dahlén, ChristopherHUD 32

NYN NYN: 28. Niemi, Mika NAC: 1. Tallhed, KarlNAC 33

IFV IFV: 15. Bernesjö, Marwin JÄR: 44. Nilsson, MarcusJÄR 34

VIS VIS: 16. Forsberg, Mattias NYK: 89. Ohlsson, DavidNYK 36

TRÅ TRÅ: 9. Stening, Pierre IFV: 30. Drugge, MartinIFV 41

JÄR JÄR: 20. Björn, Fredrik NYN: 72. Görndt, SimonNYN 42

NYK NYK: 30. Ekeberg, Jesper HUD: 2. Blomberg, BillieHUD 43

VäIK VäIK: 25. Örnberg, Eric JÄR: 7. Nilsson, MarcusJÄR 45

NYN NYN: 19. Gredzens, Gints TRÅ: 79. Norén, MarcusTRÅ 46

VIS VIS: 5. Ekstedt, Tim BOT: 10. Eriksson, JohanBOT 48

NYN NYN: 19. Gredzens, Gints VIS: 10. Jonasson, BjörnVIS 50

VäIK VäIK: 18. Hagel, Johan IFV: 30. Drugge, MartinIFV 51

TRÅ TRÅ: 13. Lundqvist, Marcus NYK: 88. Mårtensson, EmilNYK 53

TRÅ TRÅ: 1. Rosén, Carl VäIK: 23. Korduner, FredricVäIK 59

JÄR JÄR: 9. Naumov, Dmitrij WIN: 7. Pitkänen, SamiWIN 60

NYK NYK: 28. Danielsson, Peter JÄR: 16. Olsson, JonasJÄR 62

VäIK VäIK: 24. Liljendahl, Tobias MÄL: 19. Karlborg, JeffMÄL 64

NYN NYN: 5. Svensson, Per IFV: 31. Åkerlund, ViktorIFV 65

VIS VIS: 11. Wahlberg, Emil NAC: 2. Holm, PhilipNAC 67

JÄR JÄR: 6. Rosendal, John HUD: 6. Sandgärde, MartinHUD 68

TRÅ TRÅ: 22. Åslund, Calle BOT: 29. Glysing, MikaelBOT 69

IFV IFV: 13. Lundqvist, Jonathan WIN: 7. Pitkänen, SamiWIN 71

NYN NYN: 27. Gustafsson, Erik VäIK: 20. Eriksson, StefanVäIK 72

WIN WIN: 9. Eklund, Fredrik NYN: 25. Tomasek, PeterNYN 73

NYK NYK: 30. Strandberg, Erik IFV: 12. Stahre, EddieIFV 74

HUD HUD: 19. Jensen, Jimmy TRÅ: 17. Läth, DanielTRÅ 76

VäIK VäIK: 16. Kvissberg, Hugo VIS: 34. Einarsson, MatsVIS 78

TRÅ TRÅ: 12. Jonsson, Joakim NAC: 22. Tryborn, DanNAC 79

NYN NYN: 7. Svensson, Melvin NYK: 56. Möller-Larsson, PascalNYK 82

VäIK VäIK: 21. Khojasteh, Farzad WIN: 8. Kjellberg, OskarWIN 83

NYK NYK: 88. Mårtensson, Emil VäIK: 20. Eriksson, StefanVäIK 85

IFV IFV: 23. Gilljam, Erik NAC: 2. Holm, PhilipNAC 91

NYN NYN: 30. Norrljung, Niclas HUD: 22. Balod, PeterHUD 92

VäIK VäIK: 20. Eriksson, Stefan BOT: 16. Lorraine, JohanBOT 93

VIS VIS: 37. Lundell, Marcus TRÅ: 8. Ivarsson, TonyTRÅ 95

JÄR JÄR: 16. Olsson, Jonas IFV: 11. Foroozesh, SamIFV 100

TRÅ TRÅ: 13. Lundqvist, Marcus MÄL: 6. Björkman, AndreasMÄL 101

NYK NYK: 25. Björlin, Ronny VIS: 42. Pollari, JaniVIS 102

VäIK VäIK: 30. Bäckman, Joel NAC: 2. Holm, PhilipNAC 103

NYK NYK: 8. Andersson, Björn BOT: 16. Lorraine, JohanBOT 105



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

VIS VIS: 10. Jonasson, Björn MÄL: 19. Karlborg, JeffMÄL 106

IFV IFV: 3. Öhrn, Andreas TRÅ: 8. Ivarsson, TonyTRÅ 107

NYN NYN: 28. Niemi, Mika JÄR: 18. Karlsson, MikaelJÄR 108

TRÅ TRÅ: 13. Lundqvist, Marcus NYN: 20. Lawson, LucasNYN 112

VIS VIS: 16. Forsberg, Mattias NYN: 13. Arildsson, JonathanNYN 116

NYK NYK: 46. Bjuhr, Elias TRÅ: 15. Öijeberg, FredrikTRÅ 119

JÄR JÄR: 9. Naumov, Dmitrij BOT: 25. Stråhle, DavidBOT 120

NYK NYK: 91. Rickmo, Jörgen NAC: 22. Tryborn, DanNAC 121

VIS VIS: 32. Karlsson, Jakob IFV: 31. Åkerlund, ViktorIFV 123

NYN NYN: 12. Ozolins, Arturs MÄL: 19. Karlborg, JeffMÄL 124

VäIK VäIK: 27. Danielsson, Jakob TRÅ: 9. Stening, PierreTRÅ 125

JÄR JÄR: 23. Jälminger, Fredrik NYK: 17. Byström, FreddieNYK 128

TRÅ TRÅ: 5. Söderholm, Jesper WIN: 30. Hamberg, AlexanderWIN 129

IFV IFV: 97. Gustafsson, Marcus NYN: 72. Görndt, SimonNYN 131


